
Degrees Awarded By College

SUNY Downstate Medical Center 2010 ‐ 2017

College Degree Major

2010 

2011

2011 

2012

2012 

2013

2013 

2014

2014 

2015

2015 

2016

2016 

2017

Medicine MD Medicine 192 197 213 218 206 204 189

College of Medicine Total 192 197 213 218 206 204 189

Public Health AC Adv Certificate Public Health 3 19 32 32

MPH Master of Public Health 29 32 33 33 79 56 53

DPH Doctor of Public Health 1 3 5 3

School of Public Health Total 29 32 33 37 101 93 88

Graduate Studies PHD Biomedical Engineering 1 1 3 1 3 2

Molecular & Cellular Biol 5 4 8 3 1 1 8

Neural & Behavioral Science 5 3 5 2 5 2 4

PHD Total 11 8 16 6 6 6 14

MS Biochemistry MS 1

Graduate Studies Total 11 8 16 6 6 7 14

CHRP BS Diagnostic Medical Imaging 15 30 21 23 19 19 23

Physical Therapy 20 15 21 21 21 23 25

Physician Assistant 29 40 25 33 37 39 38

BS Total 64 85 67 77 77 81 86

AC Midwifery Certificate 1 1 1 5 1

MS Medical Informatics 15 15 21 16 19 19 16

Midwifery MS 6 5 12 7 6 11 8

Occupational Therapy MS 33 34 33 27 34 33 33

MS Total 54 54 66 50 59 63 57

DPT Doctor of Physical Therapy 20 15 21 22 20 23 25

College of Health Related Professions Total 139 155 154 150 156 172 169

Nursing BS Accelerated Nursing 57 49 40 60 58 59 69

Nursing RN BS 66 68 63 60 52 52 68

BS Total 123 117 103 120 110 111 137

AC Family Nurse Pract‐Cert 2 1 1 2

MS Clinical Nurse Specialist 8 2 8 6 3 7 5

Family Nurse Pract‐MS 64 53 21 57 32 30 62

Nurse Anesthesia 7 11 10 11 10 13

Nurse Midwifery 5 5 5 5 2 4 2

Women's Nurse Pract MS 8 5 5 7 14 11 17

Downstate Total MS Total 85 72 50 85 62 62 99

College of Nursing Total 208 191 153 206 172 174 238

Downstate Total 579 583 569 617 641 651 698

Source: Office of Registrar

Note: Degrees awarded between July 1st of each year to June 30th of the following year

Updated 11.7.2017
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Degrees Awarded 2010 ‐ 2017 by Degree and Major

SUNY Downstate Medical Center

Degree Major

2010 

2011

2011 

2012

2012 

2013

2013 

2014

2014 

2015

2015 

2016

2016 

2017

BS Accelerated Nursing 57 49 40 60 58 59 69

Diagnostic Medical Imaging 15 30 21 23 19 19 23

Nursing RN BS 66 68 63 60 52 52 68

Physical Therapy 20 15 21 21 21 23 25

Physician Assistant 29 40 25 33 37 39 38

BS Total 187 202 170 197 187 192 223

AC Adv Certificate Public Health 3 19 32 32

Family Nurse Pract‐Cert 2 1 1 2

Midwifery Certificate 1 1 1 5 1

AC Total 1 3 5 19 38 35

MPH Master of Public Health 33 33 79 56 53

MPH Total 29 32 33 33 79 56 53

MS Biochemistry MS 1

Clinical Nurse Specialist 8 2 8 6 3 7 5

Family Nurse Pract‐MS 64 53 21 57 32 30 62

Medical Informatics 15 15 21 16 19 19 16

Midwifery MS 6 5 12 7 6 11 8

Nurse Anesthesia 7 11 10 11 10 13

Nurse Midwifery 5 5 5 5 2 4 2

Occupational Therapy MS 33 34 33 27 34 33 33

Women's Nurse Pract MS 8 5 5 7 14 11 17

MS Total 139 126 116 135 121 126 156

MD Medicine 192 197 213 218 206 203 189

MD Total 192 197 213 218 206 203 189

PHD Biomedical Engineering 1 1 3 1 3 2

Molecular & Cellular Biol 5 4 8 3 1 1 8

Neural & Behavioral Science 5 3 5 2 5 2 4

PHD Total 11 8 16 6 6 6 14

DPH Doctor of Public Health 1 3 5 3

DPH Total 1 3 5 3

DPT Doctor of Physical Therapy 20 15 21 22 20 23 25

DPT Total 20 15 21 22 20 23 25

Downstate Total 579 583 569 617 641 649 698

Downstate Total
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2010‐11 2011‐12 2012‐13 2013‐14 2014‐15 2015‐2016 2016‐2017

BS 187 202 170 197 187 193 223

AC 1 3 5 19 38 35

MPH 29 32 33 33 79 56 53

MS 139 126 116 135 121 126 156

MD 192 197 213 218 206 204 189

PHD 11 8 16 6 6 6 14

DPH 1 3 5 3

DPT 21 22 20 23 25

2010‐11 2011‐12 2012‐13 2013‐14 2014‐15 2015‐2016 2016‐2017

College of M 192 197 213 218 206 203 189

Public Heal 29 32 33 37 101 93 88

Graduate S 11 8 16 6 6 7 14

CHRP 139 155 154 150 156 172 169

Nursing 208 191 153 206 172 174 238

Grand Tota 579 583 569 617 641 651 698
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Completions: Degree Programs By Race 2016‐2017 

SUNY Downstate Medical Center
698 Degrees and Advanced Certificates awarded to 666 students in 2016 ‐2017

College Degree Major Asian

Black or 

African 

Amer

Hispanic/ 

Latino

Native 

Hawaiian 

or Other 

Pacific 

Islander White

Two or 

more race Unknown

Non‐

resident 

alien

Grand 

Total

MD MD Medicine # 64 13 13 83 3 13 189

% 34.7% 6.4% 7.2% 0.0% 43.2% 0.9% 7.6% 0.0% 100.0%

Medicine # 64 13 13 83 3 13 189

Medicine % 34.7% 6.4% 7.2% 0.0% 43.2% 0.9% 7.6% 0.0% 100.0%

GS PHD Biomedical Engineering # 1 1 2

% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%

Molecular & Cellular Biol # 3 1 4 8

% 37.5% 12.5% 50.0% 100.0%

Neural & Behavioral Scienc# 2 2 4

% 50.0% 50.0% 100.0%

Graduate Studies # 3 3 1 7 14

Graduate Studies % 21.4% 21.4% 7.1% 50.0% 100.0%

PH Adv Cert Adv Certificate Public Healt# 4 20 1 4 1 2 32

% 15.5% 59.7% 0.6% 13.6% 3.9% 6.7% 100.0%

DPH Doctor of Public Health # 2 1 3

% 74.1% 25.9% 100.0%

MPH Master of Public Health # 9 15 4 16 2 7 53

% 17.3% 25.7% 8.3% 32.5% 4.6% 11.6% 100.0%

Public Health # 15 35 5 21 3 9 88

Public Health % 18.3% 37.6% 5.2% 25.2% 4.2% 9.5% 100.0%

CHRP Adv Cert Midwifery Certificate # 1 1

% 100.0% 100.0%

BS Diagnostic Medical Imaging# 3 3 4 13 23

% 10.0% 10.8% 18.4% 60.7% 100.0%

Physical Therapy # 6 2 3 13 1 25

% 24.5% 9.1% 7.9% 54.0% 4.4% 100.0%

Physician Assistant # 4 5 6 19 4 38

% 11.7% 12.3% 14.4% 51.8% 9.8% 100.0%

DPT Doctor of Physical Therapy # 6 2 3 13 1 25

% 24.5% 9.1% 7.9% 54.0% 4.4% 100.0%

MS Medical Informatics # 2 6 3 1 4 16

% 8.7% 36.5% 22.9% 5.0% 27.0% 100.0%

Occupational Therapy MS # 4 3 4 20 2 33

% 14.0% 8.0% 14.0% 56.9% 7.0% 100.0%

CHRP # 25 21 23 1 83 2 6 161

CHRP % 15.5% 12.7% 13.9% 0.5% 52.5% 1.4% 3.6% 100.0%

NR Adv Cert Family Nurse Pract‐Cert # 2 2

% 100.0% 100.0%

BS Accelerated Nursing # 13 6 7 39 1 3 69

% 21.3% 7.0% 10.8% 54.3% 1.6% 4.9% 100.0%

Nursing RN BS # 9 17 6 28 5 3 68

% 13.4% 23.9% 9.5% 41.3% 7.8% 4.1% 100.0%

MS Adult Gerontology Clinical  # 1 1

% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Family Nurse Pract‐MS # 3 25 3 1 27 3 62

% 2.1% 41.4% 4.5% 1.4% 46.4% 4.2% 100.0%

Midwifery MS # 1 2 1 3 1 8

% 17.9% 20.1% 3.7% 40.7% 17.5% 100.0%

Nurse Anesthesia # 3 4 2 4 13

% 20.7% 35.4% 19.0% 25.0% 100.0%

Nurse Midwifery # 1 1 2

% 11.0% 89.0% 100.0%

Pediatric Clinical Nurse Spe# 2 1 1 4

% 43.3% 29.5% 27.2% 100.0%

Women's Nurse Pract MS # 1 7 3 4 2 17

% 7.2% 44.4% 16.7% 23.6% 8.1% 100.0%

Nursing # 30 66 22 1 107 6 13 1 246

Nursing % 12.8% 25.5% 9.3% 0.3% 43.6% 2.8% 5.1% 0.4% 100.0%

Total # 134 137 63 2 294 14 41 2 698

Total % 19.9% 19.2% 9.2% 0.2% 43.0% 2.2% 6.0% 0.3% 100.0%
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